深圳市佑驰电子有限公司
Specification for Approval
审
2020-08-15
核 制作 批准 申核
产品名称：
规格型号：
产品编号：

Inductance Tolerance
Global Part Number
H N R A 4 0 2 0 S 3 R 3 M T
Product Series Dimensions Feature Type Inductance Value Tolerance Packing
深圳市佑驰电子有限公司
Specification for Approval
Page : 3 / 7
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance
Heating Rating
Current
Saturation Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Idc (A) Isat (A)
±20 %, 100kHz, 1V TYP. MAX. TYP. MAX. TYP. MAX.
HNRA-4020S-1R0-MT 1.0 29 38 5.5 5.0 8.5 8.0
HNRA-4020S-1R5-MT 1.5 35 46 5.0 4.5 8.0 7.5
HNRA-4020S-2R2-MT 2.2 40 52 3.8 3.5 6.8 6.3
HNRA-4020S-3R3-MT 3.3 70 91 3.3 3.0 4.8 4.3
HNRA-4020S-4R7-MT 4.7 75 98 2.8 2.5 4.2 4.0
Notes
1. All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient
2. Operating temperature range - 55 °C to + 125 °C
3. Idc(A):DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 °C(reference ambient temperature is 25°C)